

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT
Orders served from 04/05/2021 through 04/09/2021

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Counseling Suseanne Marie Magyar-Hill, L.P.C. Hartland, MI	6401007358	04/02/2021 Reclassification Granted	Requirements Met
Dentistry Charles C Beard, D.D.S. Saline, MI	2901012234	05/08/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Dentistry Rawaa Haffar, D.D.S. Dublin, OH	2901022171	05/08/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence
Dentistry Buford Harrison Shumaker, D.D.S. Fenton, MI	2901017521	05/08/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence
Dentistry Karen Lynn Smereck, D.D.S. Canton, MI	2901016800	05/08/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Alcohol Related Conviction; Failure to Report/Comply
Dentistry Bruce E Turpin, D.D.S. Pontiac, MI	2901012618	05/08/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence
Dentistry Aretha Yamusah, D.D.S. Grand Rapids, MI	2901017365	05/08/2021 Fine Imposed	Negligence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Massage Therapy Marian Lyko, M.T. Birmingham, MI	7501007943	05/05/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Negligence-Incompetence; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Medicine Karen Lind Butler, M.D. Swainsboro, GA	4301082726	04/07/2021 Summary Suspension	Criminal Conviction
Nursing James Eddy Wininger, Jr., L.P.N. Atlanta, IN	4703121770	04/06/2021 Summary Suspension	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition

<u>Profession/Name</u>	<u>License Number</u>	<u>Effective Date/Action</u>	<u>Basis for Action</u>
Pharmacy Penny Lee Elmer, Ph.T., Ltd. Oxford, MI	5353008613	05/07/2021 Probation	Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition; Order Violation
Pharmacy Shaskathie Vi Lee Ojeda Delapaz, Ph.T., Temp. Wyoming, MI	5303020176TMP19	04/07/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Pharmacy Peoples Medical Pharmacy Corp, Detroit, MI	5301010695	05/07/2021 Fine Imposed; Probation	Technical Violation of Article 7; Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
Pharmacy Matthew Gregory Small, M.D. South Haven, MI	5315016918 CS License	04/07/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Technical Violation of Article 7
Pharmacy Brittany Gail Watkins, Ph.T. Eaton Rapids, MI	5303018578	04/07/2021 Fine Imposed; Voluntarily Surrendered	Drug Diversion; Incompetence; Lack of Good Moral Character; Negligence-Impaired Conduct, Practice, or Condition
Psychology Arlen Scott Craig, Ph.D. Happy Valley, OR	6301012889	05/02/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Lack of Good Moral Character; Sister State Disciplinary Action
Psychology Melvin Hoberman, L.L.P. Dearborn, MI	6361001441	05/02/2021 Fine Imposed; Suspended	Sexual Misconduct ; Negligence-Incompetence

Date Submitted: 05/06/2021

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review.

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website: www.michigan.gov/bpl